



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 1816 of 2025

Ravi Singh

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State Of U.P. And 3 Others

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s)	:	Ambrish Kumar Kashyap, Santosh Kumar Shukla
Counsel for Respondent(s)	:	G.A., Shiv Om Vikram Singh Chauhan

Along with :

- 1. Criminal Appeal No. 12636 of 2024:**
Ankur and another
- Versus
- State of U.P. and 3 others
-

Court No. - 91

HON'BLE SANTOSH RAI, J.

At the request of learned counsel for the appellant, put up in the **3rd week of August, 2026.**

(Santosh Rai,J.)

May 6, 2026
Ankit.